

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad

199301007200 (261937-H)

Date:	15 November 2022	Trading Participant Circular: 19/2022

CLOSURE OF EXCHANGE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SPECIAL HOLIDAY

2. NON-AVAILABILITY OF T+1 NIGHT TRADING SESSION

Trading Participants are hereby informed of the following:

1. CLOSURE OF EXCHANGE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SPECIAL HOLIDAY

Please be informed that Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad ("Bursa Malaysia Derivatives") will be closed on Friday, 18 November 2022 in conjunction with the special holiday as announced yesterday by the Caretaker Prime Minister, YAB Dato' Sri Ismail Sabri bin Yaakob.

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives will resume operations on Monday, 21 November 2022.

2. NON-AVAILABILITY OF T+1 NIGHT TRADING SESSION

Following the abovementioned special holiday, and in accordance with Bursa Malaysia Derivatives' established procedures, there will be no T+1 night trading session on Thursday, 17 November 2022.

Should you have any queries, please contact the following department: -

Department	Contact Details
Securities, Derivatives & Bond Trading Operations	Phone: +603 2052 3494 E-mail: bmdcustomersupport@bursamalaysia.com

Trading Operations & Market Control Market Operations